
 
Table 1:  Estimated total population as at end-2019 

 
 Period from end-2018 

to end-2019 

(a) Population estimate as at beginning of period 7 486 400  

(b) Births during the period 52 900  

(c) Deaths during the period 48 500  

(d) Net movement of Hong Kong residents during the period  

 (of which: 

 inflow of One-way Permit holders 

 net movement of others) 

9 900# 

 

(39 100)  

(-29 200)  

(e) Estimated total population as at end of period 
 [(e) = (a)+(b) - (c)+(d)] 

7 500 700# 

 
 

Notes: There may be a slight discrepancy between the sum of individual items and the total due 
 to rounding. 
 
 #  Provisional figures 
    



 
Table 2:  Population figures from mid-2008 to end-2019 

 
   

Mid-year 
   

Year-end 
 

 
 

Year 

      
Usual 

 Residents  
Mobile 

Residents 
HK Resident 
Population 

Usual 
 Residents  

Mobile 
Residents 

HK Resident 
Population 

2008 6 743 100 
(+ 0.7%) 

214 700 
(- 2.6%) 

6 957 800 
(+ 0.6%) 

6 750 300 
(+ 0.6%) 

213 600 
(- 5.4%) 

6 963 900 
(+ 0.4%) 

2009 6 766 800 
(+ 0.4%) 

206 000 
(- 4.1%) 

6 972 800 
(+ 0.2%) 

6 781 800 
(+ 0.5%) 

214 600 
(+ 0.5%) 

6 996 400 
(+ 0.5%) 

2010 6 814 900 
(+ 0.7%) 

209 300 
(+ 1.6%) 

7 024 200 
(+ 0.7%) 

6 832 500 
(+ 0.7%) 

219 600 
(+ 2.3%) 

7 052 100 
(+ 0.8%) 

2011 6 859 400 
(+ 0.7%) 

212 200 
(+ 1.4%) 

7 071 600 
(+ 0.7%) 

6 886 800 
 (+ 0.8%) 

 222 700 
 (+ 1.4%) 

 7 109 500 
 (+ 0.8%) 

2012  6 934 300 
 (+ 1.1%) 

 215 800 
 (+ 1.7%) 

 7 150 100 
 (+ 1.1%) 

 6 949 700 
 (+ 0.9%) 

 221 300 
 (- 0.7%) 

 7 171 000 
 (+ 0.9%) 

2013  6 966 700 
 (+ 0.5%) 

 212 200 
 (- 1.7%) 

 7 178 900 
 (+ 0.4%) 

 6 986 200 
 (+ 0.5%) 

 224 700 
 (+ 1.5%) 

 7 210 900 
 (+ 0.6%) 

2014  7 013 500 
 (+ 0.7%) 

 216 000 
 (+ 1.8%) 

 7 229 500 
 (+ 0.7%) 

 7 022 600 
 (+ 0.5%) 

 230 300 
 (+ 2.5%) 

 7 252 900 
 (+ 0.6%) 

2015 7 071 900 
 (+ 0.8%) 

219 400 
 (+ 1.6%) 

7 291 300 
 (+ 0.9%) 

7 079 800 
 (+ 0.8%) 

229 900 
 (- 0.2%) 

7 309 700 
 (+ 0.8%) 

2016 7 116 800 
 (+ 0.6%) 

219 800 
 (+ 0.2%) 

7 336 600 
 (+ 0.6%) 

7 146 400 
 (+ 0.9%) 

230 700 
 (+ 0.4%) 

7 377 100 
 (+ 0.9%) 

2017 7 172 800 
 (+ 0.8%) 

218 900 
 (- 0.4%) 

7 391 700 
 (+ 0.8%) 

7 181 400 
 (+ 0.5%) 

231 700 
 (+ 0.4%) 

7 413 100 
 (+ 0.5%) 

2018 7 227 800 
 (+ 0.8%) 

223 200 
 (+2.0%) 

7 451 000 
 (+ 0.8%) 

7 257 900 
 (+ 1.1%) 

228 500 
 (- 1.4%) 

7 486 400 
 (+ 1.0%) 

2019 7 311 400* 
 (+1.2%*) 

196 000* 
 (-12.2%*) 

7 507 400* 
 (+ 0.8%*) 

7 303 500# 
 (+0.6%#) 

197 200# 
 (-13.7%#) 

7 500 700# 
 (+ 0.2%#) 

Notes: Figures in brackets refer to percentage changes over the same time-point of the previous year. 

  *  Revised figures 

  #  Provisional figures 

 


