Table 1: Estimated total population as at end-2019

		Period from end-2018 to end-2019
(a)	Population estimate as at beginning of period	7 486 400
(b)	Births during the period	52 900
(c)	Deaths during the period	48 500
(d)	Net movement of Hong Kong residents during the period	9 900#
	(of which:	
	inflow of One-way Permit holders	(39 100)
	net movement of others)	(-29 200)
(e)	Estimated total population as at end of period $[(e) = (a)+(b) - (c)+(d)]$	7 500 700#

Notes: There may be a slight discrepancy between the sum of individual items and the total due to rounding.

# Provisional figures

Table 2: Population figures from mid-2008 to end-2019

	Mid-year			Year-end		
Year	Usual Residents	Mobile Residents	HK Resident Population	Usual Residents	Mobile Residents	HK Resident Population
2008	6 743 100	214 700	6 957 800	6 750 300	213 600	6 963 900
	(+ 0.7%)	(- 2.6%)	(+ 0.6%)	(+ 0.6%)	(- 5.4%)	(+ 0.4%)
2009	6 766 800	206 000	6 972 800	6 781 800	214 600	6 996 400
	(+ 0.4%)	(- 4.1%)	(+ 0.2%)	(+ 0.5%)	(+ 0.5%)	(+ 0.5%)
2010	6 814 900	209 300	7 024 200	6 832 500	219 600	7 052 100
	(+ 0.7%)	(+ 1.6%)	(+ 0.7%)	(+ 0.7%)	(+ 2.3%)	(+ 0.8%)
2011	6 859 400	212 200	7 071 600	6 886 800	222 700	7 109 500
	(+ 0.7%)	(+ 1.4%)	(+ 0.7%)	(+ 0.8%)	(+ 1.4%)	(+ 0.8%)
2012	6 934 300	215 800	7 150 100	6 949 700	221 300	7 171 000
	(+ 1.1%)	(+ 1.7%)	(+ 1.1%)	(+ 0.9%)	(- 0.7%)	(+ 0.9%)
2013	6 966 700	212 200	7 178 900	6 986 200	224 700	7 210 900
	(+ 0.5%)	(- 1.7%)	(+ 0.4%)	(+ 0.5%)	(+ 1.5%)	(+ 0.6%)
2014	7 013 500	216 000	7 229 500	7 022 600	230 300	7 252 900
	(+ 0.7%)	(+ 1.8%)	(+ 0.7%)	(+ 0.5%)	(+ 2.5%)	(+ 0.6%)
2015	7 071 900	219 400	7 291 300	7 079 800	229 900	7 309 700
	(+ 0.8%)	(+ 1.6%)	(+ 0.9%)	(+ 0.8%)	(- 0.2%)	(+ 0.8%)
2016	7 116 800	219 800	7 336 600	7 146 400	230 700	7 377 100
	(+ 0.6%)	(+ 0.2%)	(+ 0.6%)	(+ 0.9%)	(+ 0.4%)	(+ 0.9%)
2017	7 172 800	218 900	7 391 700	7 181 400	231 700	7 413 100
	(+ 0.8%)	(- 0.4%)	(+ 0.8%)	(+ 0.5%)	(+ 0.4%)	(+ 0.5%)
2018	7 227 800	223 200	7 451 000	7 257 900	228 500	7 486 400
	(+ 0.8%)	(+2.0%)	(+ 0.8%)	(+ 1.1%)	(- 1.4%)	(+ 1.0%)
2019	7 311 400* (+1.2%*)	196 000* (-12.2%*)	7 507 400* (+ 0.8%*)	7 303 500 <sup>#</sup> (+0.6% <sup>#</sup> )	197 200 <sup>#</sup> (-13.7% <sup>#</sup> )	7 500 700 <sup>#</sup> (+ 0.2% <sup>#</sup> )

Notes: Figures in brackets refer to percentage changes over the same time-point of the previous year.

<sup>\*</sup> Revised figures

<sup>#</sup> Provisional figures